

Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek Recognized as Top Meeting Location

ORLANDO, Fla. (Jan. 25, 2016) – Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek today announced two prestigious recognitions for exceptional meetings service in 2015: the resort received a Platinum Award of Excellence from SMARTMeetings and was named one of the Top 100 Meetings Resorts in the U.S. by CVENT.

The SMARTMeetings Platinum Award of Excellence is awarded by readers who vote on a property's ambience, amenities, breadth of resources, facility quality, guest services, meeting space, meeting packages, recreational activities, restaurant and dining facilities and technical support.

CVENT's Top 100 Meetings Resorts are ranked based on many aspects including total requests for proposals (RFPs), awarded RFPs, total room nights, awarded room nights, major metropolitan area market share, conversion rate, and the hotel's unique profile visits in the Cvent Supplier Network.

"The team takes pride in delivering exemplary service, from the first contact an event planner has with our resort to the execution of a flawless event that delights both planners and attendees," stated Charlie Kingston, the resort's general manager. "We are well on our way to establishing the Wyndham Grand Orlando Bonnet Creek as a top choice for meetings of 10 to 300 attendees."

With 25,000 feet of flexible indoor and outdoor meeting space featuring high-tech audio-visual support, Internet access and business-center services, Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek expertly hosts weddings, meetings, receptions and formal private events. The hotel offers meeting and event planners resources to help facilitate their events, including an ePlanner Toolkit on www.wyndhamgrandorlando.com with detailed information about the hotel and its many event offerings.

Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek, located at 14651 Chelonia Parkway inside the Walt Disney World Resort gates, boasts 400 rooms and suites, five food and beverage outlets, a zero-entry pool, 18-hole championship golf course and Blue Harmony™ spa. It is part of the prestigious Wyndham Grand Hotels and Resorts, an ensemble of distinguished hotels within the Wyndham Hotels and Resorts® brand that represent one-of-a-kind experiences in key destinations with refined accommodations, attentive service and relaxed surroundings. The hotel is managed by Wyndham Hotel Management, Inc.

About Wyndham Grand®:

Wyndham Grand® is an ensemble of distinguished hotels that are approachable by design, representing one-of-a-kind experiences in key destinations with refined accommodation, attentive service and relaxed surroundings. A part of Wyndham Hotel Group, the Wyndham Grand family currently consists of 33 locations in eight countries. Additional information is available at www.wyndhamgrand.com.

Most Wyndham® hotels are franchised by Wyndham Hotels and Resorts, LLC or its affiliate. Certain Wyndham hotels are owned or managed by an affiliate of Wyndham Hotel Group, LLC.

###

CONTACT:

John Branciforte Area Director of Sales & Marketing Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek 14651 Chelonia Parkway, Orlando FL 32821

Phone: 407.390.2350 E-mail: jbranciforte@wyndham.com